Part No. SHC Series Document No. AS-RDSHC-S01 REV. G
SFI Electronics Technology
Super High Current (SHC) Series
Customer Information
Customer
Part Name
Part No.

SFI Electronics Technology
Super High Current (SHC) Series
1. Part Number Identification
SFI 2220 SC 750 – 302 A
Company Logo
Size
1206~2220
SC
SHC Series
1.1 Features of SHC Series
1. RoHS compliant
2. SMD type body size 1206~2220
3. Meet IEC61000-4-5 / K21 standards
4. Bidirectional and symmetrical V/I characteristics
5. Large withstanding surge current capability : 400A~8000A (@8/20μs)
6. Excellent low leakage current
7. Operating temperature range : -55~+125℃
8. Multi-Layers construction provides higher power dissipation
302
302 = 30×10
2
A=3000A
Breakdown Voltage
750=75×10
0
V=75V
101=10×10
1
V=100V
Inner Code
Equivalent Circuit
☆L      Body Inductance
☆C      Device Capacitance
☆VR     Voltage Variable Resistor
☆R      Insulation Resistor
☆Diode  Voltage Clamped
☆PTC    for Low Leakage Current
Part No. SHC Series Document No. AS-RDSHC-S01 REV. G
SFI Electronics Technology
Super High Current (SHC) Series
1.2 Performance Characteristics
Part Number
Working Voltage
(Max.)
Breakdown Voltage
Clamping Voltage
(Max.)
Peak Current
(8/20μs) (Max.)
Symbol VAC VDC VB VC IPeak
Unit V V V V A
SFI1206SC120-501A 6 9 12(12~20) 30 500
SFI1206SC240-501A 14 18 24(±10%) 45 500
SFI1206SC470-501A 30 38 47(±10%) 85 500
SFI1206SC560-102A 35 45 56(±10%) 90 1000
SFI1206SC750-501A 48 60 75(±10%) 100 500
SFI1210SC240-102A 14 18 24(±10%) 45 1000
SFI1210SC470-102A 30 38 47(±10%) 85 1000
SFI1210SC750-102A 48 60 75(±10%) 100 1000
SFI1210SC101-401A 60 85 100(±10%) 165 400
SFI1812SC470-202A 30 38 47(±10%) 85 2000
SFI1812SC750-202A 48 60 75(±10%) 100 2000
SFI2220SC470-502A 30 38 47(±10%) 85 5000
SFI2220SC470-802A 30 38 47(±10%) 85 8000
SFI2220SC750-302A 48 60 75(±10%) 100 3000
Part No. SHC Series Document No. AS-RDSHC-S01 REV. G
SFI Electronics Technology